

2023CPT.07.03.10411

Jan 19, 2023

DG00592

TIP NO

9.026 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

US 70 FROM SR 2848 TO SR 2851 AND SECTIONS OF NC 61

APAC ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION GREENSBORO, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC

VECELLIO & GROGAN INC DBA SHARPE BROTHERS BECKLEY, WV

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum		66,000.00		115,000.00	
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	380 TON	57.00	21,660.00	65.00	24,700.00	78.40	29,792.00	
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ****DEPTH (1 1/2")	38,308 SY	2.24	85,809.92	1.45	55,546.60	2.12	81,212.96	
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ****DEPTH (2")	9,234 SY	2.55	23,546.70	1.75	16,159.50	2.86	26,409.24	
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,972 SY	6.10	48,629.20	4.95	39,461.40	10.76	85,778.72	
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,472 TON	49.00	709,128.00	54.00	781,488.00	50.89	736,480.08	
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,482 TON	58.00	85,956.00	75.00	111,150.00	72.20	107,000.40	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,033 TON	680.00	702,440.00	685.00	707,605.00	742.56	767,064.48	
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	80 TON	200.00	16,000.00	440.00	35,200.00	354.38	28,350.40	
0010	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE	117,424 SY	0.70	82,196.80	1.05	123,295.20	0.65	76,325.60	
0011	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	44,621 GAL	1.94	86,564.74	2.00	89,242.00	2.14	95,488.94	
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	4 EA	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,265.00	5,060.00	
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22 EA	1,100.00	24,200.00	1,100.00	24,200.00	1,210.00	26,620.00	
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,013 SF	7.75	7,850.75	8.00	8,104.00	7.98	8,083.74	
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		37,500.00		49,400.00		109,422.06	
0016	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160 HR	60.00	9,600.00	50.00	8,000.00	77.00	12,320.00	
0017	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	172,800 LF	0.60	103,680.00	0.60	103,680.00	0.66	114,048.00	
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	615 LF	2.00	1,230.00	2.00	1,230.00	2.20	1,353.00	
0019	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	175 LF	5.00	875.00	5.00	875.00	5.50	962.50	
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	475 LF	10.00	4,750.00	10.00	4,750.00	11.00	5,225.00	
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	30 EA	80.00	2,400.00	80.00	2,400.00	88.00	2,640.00	
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	41 EA	100.00	4,100.00	100.00	4,100.00	110.00	4,510.00	
0023	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,010 EA	40.00	40,400.00	40.00	40,400.00	44.00	44,440.00	
0024	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT (DEEP CUT)	2,825 LF	16.50	46,612.50	16.50	46,612.50	18.15	51,273.75	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,215,729.61	TOTAL	2,397,199.20	TOTAL	2,492,814.82
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,215,729.61	SUB-TOTAL	2,397,199.20	SUB-TOTAL	2,492,814.82

2023CPT.07.03.10411

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
US 70 FROM SR 2848 TO SR 2851 AND SECTIONS OF NC 61

9.026 MILES

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC
CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			120,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	380	TON	80.00	30,400.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ****DEPTH (1 1/2")	38,308	SY	2.75	105,347.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ****DEPTH (2")	9,234	SY	4.60	42,476.40
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,972	SY	6.30	50,223.60
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,472	TON	57.00	824,904.00
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,482	TON	73.00	108,186.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,033	TON	735.00	759,255.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	80	TON	310.00	24,800.00
0010	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE	117,424	SY	0.60	70,454.40
0011	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	44,621	GAL	2.45	109,321.45
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	4	EA	1,150.00	4,600.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22	EA	1,100.00	24,200.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,013	SF	7.25	7,344.25
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			75,000.00
0016	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160	HR	60.00	9,600.00
0017	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	172,800	LF	0.90	155,520.00
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	615	LF	3.00	1,845.00
0019	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	175	LF	4.00	700.00
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	475	LF	15.00	7,125.00
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	30	EA	110.00	3,300.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	41	EA	170.00	6,970.00
0023	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,010	EA	41.00	41,410.00
0024	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT (DEEP CUT)	2,825	LF	15.00	42,375.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2,625,357.10

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2,625,357.10

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

APAC ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	1	2,215,729.61
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	2,397,199.20
VECELLIO & GROGAN INC DBA SHARPE BROTHERS	3	2,492,814.82
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	4	2,625,357.10

17BP.7.C.20

TIP NO

0.162 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND CULVERT
REPLACE PIPE #40 2184 ON SR 2295 (RAMBLING ROAD)

HGS LLC DBA RES ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING BELLAIRE, TX	HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC HARMONY, NC	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC MOORESVILLE, NC
--	--	--

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			27,870.58		31,100.00		35,870.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			16,334.90		75,000.00		65,000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	123	LF	38.93	4,788.39	32.50	3,997.50	50.00	6,150.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100	SY	50.34	5,034.00	84.00	8,400.00	50.00	5,000.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	55	TON	441.06	24,258.30	350.00	19,250.00	400.00	22,000.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	25	TON	693.10	17,327.50	550.00	13,750.00	550.00	13,750.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	1,134.16	5,670.80	900.00	4,500.00	900.00	4,500.00
0008	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	30	TON	93.57	2,807.10	60.00	1,800.00	103.30	3,099.00
0009	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	450	SY	4.95	2,227.50	3.30	1,485.00	4.00	1,800.00
0010	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	461	SF	9.01	4,153.61	6.00	2,766.00	7.15	3,296.15
0011	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	11.66	1,096.04	6.75	634.50	9.25	869.50
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	34.02	2,177.28	23.00	1,472.00	27.00	1,728.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	160	LF	9.45	1,512.00	30.00	4,800.00	7.50	1,200.00
0014	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	3	EA	25.20	75.60	20.00	60.00	20.00	60.00
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	335	LF	3.40	1,139.00	0.01	3.35	3.25	1,088.75
0016	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	66.62	4,330.30	0.01	0.65	60.00	3,900.00
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20	TON	67.88	1,357.60	0.01	0.20	60.00	1,200.00
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	90	TON	62.21	5,598.90	0.01	0.90	50.00	4,500.00
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1,455.08	1,455.08	0.01	0.01	2,100.00	2,100.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	0.60	60.00	0.01	1.00	5.00	500.00
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,224.89	612.45	0.10	0.05	1,300.00	650.00
0022	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	13.39	2,678.00	0.01	2.00	5.00	1,000.00
0023	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	720	LF	2.14	1,540.80	0.01	7.20	2.00	1,440.00
0024	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30	CY	25.20	756.00	0.01	0.30	20.00	600.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,500	SY	2.66	9,310.00	0.01	35.00	2.15	7,525.00
0026	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	5.64	564.00	0.01	1.00	6.75	675.00
0027	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	3.41	170.50	0.01	0.50	6.00	300.00
0028	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	226.50	906.00	0.01	0.04	525.00	2,100.00
0029	6071013000-E	SP	WATTLE BARRIER	100	LF	13.34	1,334.00	0.01	1.00	15.00	1,500.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	2,049.24	6,147.72	0.01	0.03	3,450.00	10,350.00
0031	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	50.41	25.21	0.10	0.05	275.00	137.50
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	11.57	578.50	0.01	0.50	7.00	350.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,224.89	306.22	1.00	0.25	1,275.00	318.75
0034	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	11.57	578.50	0.01	0.50	7.00	350.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	1,224.89	918.67	1.00	0.75	1,275.00	956.25
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	41	LF	96.64	3,962.24	75.00	3,075.00	35.00	1,435.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	5.04	50.40	0.01	0.10	45.00	450.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	252.03	3,276.39	0.01	0.13	50.00	650.00
0040	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	3,766.41	376.64	0.10	0.01	8,000.00	800.00

17BP.7.C.20

Jan 19, 2023

DG00604

TIP NO

0.162 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND CULVERT

REPLACE PIPE #40 2184 ON SR 2295 (RAMBLING ROAD)

HGS LLC DBA RES
ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING
BELLAIRE, TX

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC
HARMONY, NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
MOORESVILLE, NC

CULVERT ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Contractor	Amount	Contractor	Amount	
0041	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (12+94 -L-)			37,476.49	Lump Sum			37,400.00	60,000.00
0042	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	90 TON	100.27	9,024.30		200.00	18,000.00	60.00	5,400.00
0043	8140000000-E	416	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	10 CY	51.98	519.80		15.00	150.00	65.00	650.00
0044	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 27'-3" X 6'-4" ABC WITH ALUMINUM HW/EW AND SILLS			373,426.73	Lump Sum			403,682.25	442,165.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	583,814.04		TOTAL	631,377.77	TOTAL	717,413.90
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	163,366.72		SUB-TOTAL	172,145.52	SUB-TOTAL	209,198.90
CULVERT ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	420,447.32		SUB-TOTAL	459,232.25	SUB-TOTAL	508,215.00

17BP.7.C.20

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND CULVERT
REPLACE PIPE #40 2184 ON SR 2295 (RAMBLING ROAD)

0.162 MILES

SMITH-ROWE, LLC
MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			36,450.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			76,350.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	123	LF	46.81	5,757.63
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100	SY	50.00	5,000.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	55	TON	281.66	15,491.30
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	25	TON	506.40	12,660.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	900.60	4,503.00
0008	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	30	TON	67.85	2,035.50
0009	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	450	SY	4.75	2,137.50
0010	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	461	SF	13.00	5,993.00
0011	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	8.00	752.00
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	43.05	2,755.20
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	160	LF	20.00	3,200.00
0014	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	3	EA	20.00	60.00
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	335	LF	6.00	2,010.00
0016	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	1.00	65.00
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20	TON	84.00	1,680.00
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	90	TON	1.00	90.00
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	500.00	500.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	0.01	1.00
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1.00	0.50
0022	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	0.01	2.00
0023	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	720	LF	7.00	5,040.00
0024	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30	CY	0.01	0.30
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,500	SY	2.22	7,770.00
0026	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	16.00	1,600.00
0027	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	9.00	450.00
0028	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	650.00	2,600.00
0029	6071013000-E	SP	WATTLE BARRIER	100	LF	14.00	1,400.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	1.00	3.00
0031	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	1.00	0.50
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	0.01	0.50
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1.00	0.25
0034	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	9.00	450.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	3,000.00	2,250.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	41	LF	663.80	27,215.80
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	1.00	10.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	50.00	650.00
0040	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	5,000.00	500.00

CULVERT ITEMS

0041	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (12+94 -L-)	Lump Sum			176,995.00
------	--------------	-----	-----------------------------------	----------	--	--	------------

17BP.7.C.20

TIP NO

0.162 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND CULVERT

REPLACE PIPE #40 2184 ON SR 2295 (RAMBLING ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC
MOUNT AIRY, NC

0042	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	90	TON	83.60	7,524.00
0043	8140000000-E	416	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	10	CY	99.15	991.50
0044	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 27'-3" X 6'-4" ABC WITH ALUMINUM HW/EW AND SILLS	Lump Sum			316,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	729,744.48
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	227,433.98
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	502,310.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HGS LLC DBA RES ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING	1	583,814.04
HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	2	631,377.77
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	3	717,413.90
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	4	729,744.48